

MUD LAKE MUSEUM'S RICK CAUDLE MEMORIAL CAR SHOW VENDOR REGISTRATION FORM

(Form due by Wednesday, May 29, 2024)

Thank you for your interest in becoming a vendor for our 2024 Rick Caudle Memorial Car Show! The event will be held on Saturday, June 8, 2024 from 10-3 pm at the Mud Lake Fairgrounds 1400 E. 1500 N. Terreton. This free, non-profit, family-friendly event is fast attracting attention from southeast Idaho's residents.

As a potential vendor, please be aware of the following information:

- Set up time: Vendors can begin set up at 8 am. Vendors must be set up by 9:30am.
- To avoid congestion, please **come in the east Fairgrounds entrance** and remove vendor vehicles and trailers away from vendor stations after set up is complete. We don't want cars blocking the way for people to see the vendors.
- Vendors must provide their own equipment (canopies, tables, chairs, power cords, etc.) You **may be** near the fair buildings, on the grass or around the perimeter of the cars. We'll decide placement after the vendors have registered.
- While we prefer you have your own access to water and power, it will be limited but available if needed.
- Vendors must agree to wait until after the event ends to tear down. Break down is at 3:15pm. (Unless previous arrangements have been made)
- Each vendor will be required to keep their area clean during the event and prior to departure at the end of the day.
- Cost of the booth is a **suggested donation of at least \$30 or more** to the Museum.
- Reserve your spot by May 29th. To sign up contact Trish Petersen at 208-243-1942 or mail this form to: Mud Lake Museum, 1551 N. 1500 E. Terreton, ID 83450 or email: mudlakemuseum@gmail.com.

Company Name:	Contact Person:
Email:	Contact Phone:
Size of Food Truck/ Booth/Pr	eparation area needed:
Power/Water needed: Y/N?	Description of food, beverage or other products you will be selling:
Signature of Vendor:	Date:

<u>Disclaimer</u>: The Mud Lake Historical Society & Museum and Mud Lake Fairgrounds & any of their volunteers will not be liable for loss, damage or any injury incurred before, during or after the Rick Caudle Memorial Car Show.